

5 Year Professional Tool Warranty:

The Estwing Tool limited warranty extends exclusively to the original purchaser of the Estwing Product, begins on the date of purchase and excludes wearable parts.

During the warranty period Prime Global Products, Inc. (PGP) expressly warrants that the Estwing Product is free from defect in materials and workmanship subject to the exceptions and limitations contained herein. PGP shall at its option, repair, replace, or offer a full refund for a Estwing Product that has a defect in materials or workmanship.

90 Day Wearable Parts Warranty:

The Estwing wearable parts limited warranty extends exclusively to the original purchaser of the Estwing Product and begins on the date of purchase, and includes driver blades, bumpers, O-rings, pistons, piston rings, and gaskets. During the warranty period PGP expressly warrants that the Estwing Product is free from defect in materials and workmanship subject to the exceptions and limitations contained herein. PGP shall at its option, repair, replace, or offer a full refund for a Estwing Product that has a defect in materials or workmanship.

A DATED SALES RECEIPT OR PROOF OF PURCHASE FROM THE ORIGINAL RETAIL PURCHASER IS REQUIRED TO MAKE A WARRANTY CLAIM. Warranty registration is also required and can be accomplished through On-Line Product Registration at www.primeglobalproducts.com, select SUPPORT, select PRODUCT REGISTRATION. To make a warranty claim, the original purchaser must return the Estwing Nail Gun, postage prepaid and insured, with proof of purchase to PGP or any of its authorized service centers. For questions please call 1-888-669-5672. Other than the postage and insurance requirement, no charge will be made for repairs covered by this warranty.

Warranty Exclusions:

These Warranties do not apply where:

- Repairs or alterations have been made, or attempted, by others, and/or the unauthorized use of non-conforming parts or accessories.
- · Repairs are required due to normal wear and tear.
- The Nail Gun has been abused, misused, improperly maintained or operated, including: the failure to use clean, dry, regulated compressed air at the recommended pressure; accidents caused by use of the Estwing Product after partial failure.
- The Estwing Product is used commercially in assembly lines or production lines. The Estwing Product is intended for use by individuals and these warranties do not extend to such commercial uses.

NO WARRANTY, ORAL OR WRITTEN, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THE ABOVE WARRANTIES IS MADE WITH REGARD TO THIS ESTWING PRODUCT. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES WILL BE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. YOUR REMEDIES ARE SOLELY AND EXCLUSIVELY AS STATED ABOVE. PGP SHALL IN NO EVENT BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INDIRECT, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. IN NO EVENT, WHETHER AS A RESULT OF A BREACH OF CONTRACT, WARRANTY, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE) OR OTHERWISE, SHALL PGP'S LIABILITY EXCEED THE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT WHICH HAS GIVEN RISE TO THE CLAIM OR LIABILITY. ANY LIABILITY CONNECTED WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT SHALL TERMINATE UPON THE EXIRATION OF THE WARRANTY PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE. NO EMPLOYEE OR REPRESENTATION OF PGP, OR ANY DISTRIBUTOR OR DEALER IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE ANY CHANGE OR MODIFICATION OF THIS WARRANTY.

These warranties give you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights which vary from state to state.